

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7477/2007

(From the interim order dated 28/09/2007 in IA No. 1929/2007 in Criminal Appeal.No.1621 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BAJARANG DEO NARAYAN SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mrs. Akila Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Meanwhile, the petitioner be enlarged on interim bail provided he furnishes a personal bond of Rs.10,000/- and two sureties of Rs.5,000/- each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master